

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC, HUNSUR

O. S. No.364/2016

-:Present:-

Sri.Girish Chatni,
B.A., LL.B(Spl).
Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Hunsur.

Smt.M.S.Vimala and another Plaintiffs
Vs.

Smt.Basammanni and others Defendants

I S S U E S

1. Whether plaintiffs prove that they are the the absolute owner in possession and enjoyment of suit schedule property as on the date of the filing of the suit?
2. Whether plaintiffs prove the alleged interference by the defendants as contended?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief as sought?
4. What decree or order?

Date:02.02.2018.

Civil Judge,Hunsur.