

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.
AT HUNSUR

O.S. No:141/2021

PLAINTIFFS : Smt. Neela and another

V/s

**DEFENDANTS : Smt. Venkatalakshamma
and others**

: I S S U E S :

- 1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that themselves and defendants are members of Hindu joint family and suit schedule property is their joint family property?
- 2) Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary properties?
- 3) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for relief as sought for?
- 4) What Order or Decree?

Date: **05.09.2023.**

(POOJA BELAKERI)
Addl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Hunsur.